

(o) Deleted

FURTHER RESOLVED that the total assessable amount of this project (Contracts 2016001 & 2016002 - Fund 110) is hereby reduced to \$79,236.49.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to provide a third amendment to the assessment roll related to various demolition projects as adopted by Resolution no. 16-0245R, which amended Resolution no. 16-0152, which amended Resolution no. 16-0055. This third amendment removes the assessment against the property located at 3215 Elm Street in the amount of \$4,074, the amount originally to be assessed against that property.

This assessment is being removed because the lot is non-conforming and irregularly shaped with several nearby utility easements that prevent it from being developed. Duluth Public Schools will take ownership of the lot as it is near the entrance to Lincoln Park Middle School.